## JALKAS保税蔵置場料金表

### A. 保管料金

(1)無料保管期間 到着日の翌日午前8時から起算して24時間。

(2) 基本料金

| (A) 無料保管期間 | 経過後2    | 日以内    | りの料金      |        |
|------------|---------|--------|-----------|--------|
| 1個につき      | 10kg    | 以内     |           | 150円   |
|            | 11kg    | ~      | 50kg      | 300円   |
|            | 51kg    | ~      | 100kg     | 450円   |
|            | 101kg   | $\sim$ | 300kg     | 750円   |
|            | 301kg   | $\sim$ | 500kg     | 1,500円 |
|            | 501kg   | $\sim$ | 1,000kg   | 1,800円 |
|            | 1,000kg | を超     | えるものについては | •      |
|            | , ,     |        | ka増すごとに   | 560円   |

ただし、1件の最低料金は 300円 (B)基本料金の(A)期間経過後10日間の料金 100kg またはその端数ごとに 1日 1個につき 180円

(3) 経過料金

基本料金の(B)期間経過後15日間の料金 100kg またはその端数ごとに 1日 1個につき 195円 ただし、引取促進等の費用として1件につき 150円 を別途申し受けます。

(4) 割増料金

経過料金期間経過後の料金 100kg またはその端数ごとに 1日 1個につき 【適用規定】

- (1) 1件とは「1AWBIをいいます。
- (2) 混載貨物が仕分けされた場合には、仕分後のHouse Air Waybill単位で取扱います。 この場合の保管日数は、当該混載貨物が搬入された日に遡り計算します。
- (3) 1個あたりの重量とは、1件の総重量を個数で除した平均重量をいいます。
- (4) 1個の重量に1kg未満の端数があるときは、その端数を切り捨てて計算します。 ただし、1個の重量が1kgに満たない貨物は、1個1kgとして計算します。
- (5) 混載貨物仕分代理店等が他の空港から運送して寄託する貨物については、この料金 表の無料保管期間を適用いたしません。
- (6) 一旦引取られた貨物を再度お預かりする場合は、この料金表の(4)を適用いたします。

## 【適用開始】

336円

本料金表は、2025年12月1日より有効な料金です。



## JALKAS保税蔵置場料金表

## B. 取扱料金

| I. 特殊保管施設等使用料<br>(1) 特殊保管施設使用料<br>1個 1日につき<br>(A) 貴重品<br>(B) 動物 (C) 危険品  | 150円<br>150円   | (G) 医薬品(上記D〜F対象を除く医薬品サービスを提供するもの) ① 医薬品取扱対象貨物1件(1MAWB/1HAWB)につき、到着毎に適用 ・基本料金 バラ貨物 4,000円 ULD貨物 5,000円 ・重量比例料金1kg当たり/1日 12円  |
|--|--|---|
| (D) 冷凍庫(-20℃)<br>① バラ貨物<br>10㎏以内<br>11㎏~ 100㎏<br>101㎏~ 300㎏<br>301㎏~ 1,000㎏  | 175円<br>210円<br>330円<br>605円                             | **###################################   |
| 1,000kgを超えるものについては<br>1,000kgまたはその端数ごとに<br>② U L D単位貨物 (LD3のみ)   | 110円   | (2) 貴重品等の検品室使用料<br>1件 1時間につき 4,500円   |
| 1台 1日につき   | 4,000円   | II. 貨物取扱手数料 (1) 貨物の一時持出、内容点検、改装、仕分その他の手入れ   |
| (E) 冷蔵庫(+5℃)<br>① バラ貨物<br>10kg以内<br>11kg〜 100kg<br>101kg〜 300kg<br>301kg〜 1,000kg<br>1,000kgを超えるものについては                            | 175円<br>210円<br>330円<br>605円                             | 1件 1回につき 1件の重量が 100kg 以内 1,000円 100kg を超え500kg以内 2,000円 500kg を超え1,000kg以内 3,000円 1,000kg を超えるもの 4,000円 (2) 犬・猫等の飼育管理   |
| 1,000kgまたはその端数ごとに ② U L D単位貨物 (LD3のみ)  | 110円   | 1檻 1日につき 600円   |
| 1台 1日につき<br>(F) 定温庫  | 4,000円   | (3) その他特別な作業又は手数を要するもの<br>実 <b>費</b>  |
| ① バラ貨物 10kg以内 11kg〜 100kg 101kg〜 300kg 301kg〜 1,000kg 1,000kgを超えるものについては 1,000kgまたはその端数ごとに ② U L D 単位貨物 1台 1日につき (L D 3) (L D 3以外) | 175円<br>210円<br>330円<br>605円<br>110円<br>4,000円<br>5,000円 | (4) 横持運搬料 (含仮搬出入) 上屋と税関、動物検疫所、植物防疫所の検査場間<br>1件 1回につき<br>1件の重量が 100kg 以内 550円<br>100kg を超え500kg以内 1,100円<br>500kg を超え1,000kg以内 1,550円<br>1,000kg を超えるもの 2,000円<br>メAL CARGO い<br>日航関西エアカーゴ・システム株式会社<br>TEL: 072-455-3667 (上屋部輸入上屋 搬出ゲループ。) |

## JALKAS保税蔵置場料金表

## (5) 輸入上屋施設利用料

1件につき定額950円と重量比例料金1kg当たり9円との合計額とし、 料金の上限 重量比例料金部分に関して 18.500円 とする

ただし、ULDインタクト貨物の場合、

重量、ULD TYPEに関わらず、1台あたり

4.000円 とする

なお、このULDインタクト取扱サービス料金の適用は、以下の条件が満たされている貨物と致します

- a. MAWB上の個数と実際のULD個数が同じである
- b. 同一MAWBの貨物内には、ULD単位貨物以外が含まれていない
- c. 事前にULDごとにて引き取る要望を承っているもの
- d. 到着日の翌日までに搬出されるもの

### (6) 緊急取扱料金

(A) 搬入緊急取扱料金

到着貨物の緊急引取りをご要望される場合、以下内容にて申し受けます。 便到着30分前までに緊急引取りのご要望を承った貨物1件(1MAWB/1HAWB)

| にフロ、   |             |        |                |
|--------|-------------|--------|----------------|
| 1件の個数が | ATA 8:30-21 | :59    | ATA 22:00-8:29 |
|        | 1~5個        | 2,000円 | 2,500円         |
|        | 6~25個       | 3,000円 | 3,750円         |
|        | 26~50個      | 4,000円 | 5,000円         |
|        | 51~100個     | 5,000円 | 6,250円         |
|        | 101~200個    | 8,000円 | 10,000円        |

貨物突合時間については以下取り扱いと致します。

また時間内に対応が出来なかった場合、当料金の適用は致しません。 MAWB1件の個数が

1~100個 旅客便到着後120分以内、貨物便到着後150分以内 101~200個 旅客便到着後150分以内、貨物便到着後180分以内

SP貨物の場合、MAWB1件の個数が

1~100個 旅客便到着後180分以内、貨物便到着後240分以内 101~200個 旅客便到着後240分以内、貨物便到着後360分以内

MAWB総個数 (一般、混載ともに) 1件あたり200個を超える貨物に関しましては、以下内容にて要相談とさせて頂きます。200個を超える部分につき、100個またはその端数ごとに、 ATA:8:30-21:59 (料金)プラス5,000円

ATA:22:00-8:29 (料金) プラス6,000円

(突合時間) ブラス30分 SP貨物はブラス60分

なお、下記については、当サービス適用除外と致します。

- 1. 特に慎重な取扱が必要であり、当サービスに不向きと弊社が判断した貨物
- 2. 便到着30分前までに搬入緊急取扱のご依頼がなかった場合 各航空会社Priority (express) 商品については当サービスを適用できません。

### (B) 搬出緊急取扱料金

到着貨物の緊急引取りをご要望される場合、以下内容にて申し受けます。 貨物引取り(搬出受付)の3時間前までに搬出緊急のご要望を承った 貨物1件(1MAWB/1HAWB) につき、

| •      | 受付時間 8:30-21:59 |         | 受付時間 22:00-8:29 |
|--------|-----------------|---------|-----------------|
| 1件の個数が | 1~5個            | 5,000円  | 6,250円          |
|        | 6~25個           | 6,000円  | 7,500円          |
|        | 26~50個          | 7,000円  | 8,750円          |
|        | 51~100個         | 8,000円  | 10,000円         |
|        | 101~200個        | 11.000円 | 13.750円         |

搬出引渡し時間については以下取り扱いと致します。

車両接車及びOUT登録後、30分以内に引渡し可能な状態とする。

※他の貨物との混載引き取りは不可。

時間内に対応が出来なかった場合、当料金の適用は致しません。

AWB総個数(一般、混載ともに)1件あたり200個を超える貨物に関しましては、 以下内容にて要相談とさせて頂きます。200個を超える部分につき、

100個またはその端数ごと受付:8:30-21:59 (料金) ブラス5,000円

受付:22:00-8:29 (料金) プラス6,000円

なお、下記については、当サービス適用除外と致します。

- 1. 特に慎重な取扱いが必要であり、当サービスに不向きと弊社が判断した貨物
- 2. 貨物引き取りの3時間前までに搬出緊急取扱いのご依頼がなかった場合
- 3. ご依頼の時点で突合していない貨物
- 4. 保税運送承認にて引き取りの貨物



日航関西エアカーゴ・システム株式会社 TEL: 072-455-3667(上屋部輸入上屋 搬出ゲループ)

## JALKAS保税蔵置場料金表

### (C) 特別緊急取扱料金

到着貨物の緊急引取りをご要望される場合、以下内容にて申し受けます。 便到着30分前までに特別緊急のご要望を承った 貨物1件(1MAWB/1HAWB)につき、

|        | ATA 8:30-21 | l:59    | ATA 22:00-8:29 |
|--------|-------------|---------|----------------|
| 1件の個数が | 1~5個        | 10,000円 | 12,500円        |
|        | 6~25個       | 12,000円 | 15,000円        |
|        | 26~50個      | 14,000円 | 17,500円        |
|        | 51~100個     | 16,000円 | 20,000円        |
|        | 101~200個    | 22.000円 | 27.500円        |

貨物突合時間については以下取り扱いと致します。

搬入緊急、搬出緊急のどちらか一方が時間内に対応できなかった場合、

達成している料金のみ頂戴いたします。

搬入緊急、搬出緊急ともに時間内に対応できなかった場合、当料金の適用は致しません。

#### AWB1件の個数が

1~100個 旅客便到着後120分以內、貨物便到着後150分以內 101~200個 旅客便到着後150分以內、貨物便到着後180分以內

AWB総個数(一般、混載ともに)1件あたり200個を超える貨物に関しましては、 以下内容にて要相談とさせて頂きます。200個を超える部分につき、 100個またはその端数ごとに、ATA:8:30-21:59 (料金)ブラス5,000円 ATA:22:00-8:29 (料金)ブラス6,000円

引渡し時間については以下取り扱いと致します。 車両接車及びOUT登録後、30分以内に引渡し可能な状態とする。 ※他の貨物との混載引き取りは不可。

なお、下記については、当サービス適用除外と致します。

- 1.特に慎重な取扱いが必要であり、当サービスに不向きと弊社が判断した貨物
- 2.便到着30分前までに特別緊急取扱のご依頼がなかった場合
- 3.保税運送承認にて引き取りの貨物

各航空会社 Priority (Express) 商品については当サービスを適用できません。

## (7) SP貨物料金

下記サービスのいずれかをご利用される場合に適用させていただきます。 1.SP専用ヤードを使用しての貨物引取りをご要望される場合 2.SP貨物の搬出時、弊社のバレット毎お引渡しする場合 貨物1件(1MAWB/1HAWB)につき。

| 1件の重量が | 100kg 以内             | 1,500円 |
|--------|----------------------|--------|
|        | 101kg を超え500kg以内     | 2,000円 |
|        | 500kg を超え2,000kg以内   | 2,500円 |
|        | 2,000kg を超え3,000kg以内 | 3,500円 |
|        | 3,000kg を超え4,000kg以内 | 5,500円 |
|        | 4,000kg を超え5,000kg以内 | 7,500円 |
|        | 5,000kgを超えるものについては   |        |
|        | 100kgまたはその端数ごとに      | 300円   |

## (8) 混載什分料金

(A) 「同時仕分」料金 HAWB1件 1回につき

100円

(B) 「混載仕分」料金 MAWB1件 1回につき

| 1件の重量が | 100ka | 以内           | 1 | ,000円 |
|--------|-------|--------------|---|-------|
|        |       | を超え500kg以内   |   | 四0000 |
|        |       | を超え1,000kg以内 | 3 | ,000円 |
| 1      | 000ka | を超えるもの       | 4 | റ∩റ⊏  |

「同時仕分」料金は、ハウス・マニフェストがJALKASへ、到着日に提出された場合に適用します。

「混載仕分」料金は、以下の条件のうちいずれかに該当するものに適用します。 a. ハウス・マニフェストがJALKASへ、到着日の翌日以降に提出された場合

- b. 混載会社が他の輸入蔵置場からJALKASへ貨物を搬入した場合
- c. 孫仕分の場合



日航関西エアカーゴ・システム株式会社 TEL: 072-455-3667(上屋部輸入上屋 搬出ゲループ)

## JALKAS 保税蔵置場料金表

Ⅲ、イグルー・パレット・コンテナの解体作業料金

I A T A 規定料金

IV. 特殊器材使用料

貨物の取扱上、特別な装備又は器材の使用を必要とするとき

宝香

V. 時間外貨物搬出手数料

19時00分から23時59分まで

時間外に搬出する貨物 1件1回につき

1.500円

ただし、1件の重量が1,000kgを超えるものについては

3,000円 とする

翌00時00分から7時59分まで

1件1回につき

3,000円 とする

### 【適用規定】

- (1) |1件]とは |1AWB]をいいます。ただし、輸入上屋施設利用料の件数は、搬出件数とします。
- (2) 請求金額に円未満の端数があるときは、切り上げて計算します。
- (3) 1件の重量に1kg未満の端数があるときは、その端数を切り上げて計算します。 ただし、I-(1)特殊保管施設使用料(G)医薬品に関して、1件の重量にkg未満の端数がある場合、実重量で計算します。
- (4) 1個あたりの重量とは、1件の総重量を個数で除した平均重量をいいます。ただし、I-(1)特殊保管施設使用料に関して、1個の重量にkg未満の端数があるときは、その端数を切り捨てて計算します。
- (5) ULD単位貨物とは、1件(MAWB/HAWB)の個数がULD単位個数と同じものであり、航空貨物輸送用ULDのまま上屋を搬出するものをいいます。ただし、特殊保管施設使用料に関して、1件にULD単位貨物とバラ貨物の双方が含まれる場合は、貨物形態に応じてULD単位貨物とバラ貨物双方の料金を適用しその合計金額とします。
- (6)「貴重品」及び「危険品」とは、IATAの規定に定めるもの及び税関又は航空会社から指示のあったものをいいます。
- (7)「医薬品」とは、MAWB上にIATAスペシャルコード(PIL/ACT/CRT)が記されている貨物。 または、代理店各位より、医薬品取扱い指示がある貨物。
- (8) 各種の関連作業等の料金は、別途定める関連作業料金を適用します。

#### 【適用開始】

本料金表は、2025年12月1日より有効な料金です。



TEL: 072-455-3667 (上屋部輸入上屋 搬出ゲループ)

# 従価保管料金表

| 区分             |  | 保管料率                                |              |
|----------------|--|-------------------------------------|--------------|
| 貴重品            | 1個1日につき 申告価格の 1/20<br>但し、最低料金 2 5 0 円                                    | 0,000 + 200円                        |              |
| 貴 重 品<br>以外の貨物 | <ol> <li>1) 1件につき</li> <li>2) 1個 1日につき</li> <li>1) 及び 2) の合算額</li> </ol> | 申告価格の1/1,000<br>搬入日から20日まで<br>21日以降 | 235円<br>360円 |
|                | 但し、別表第1JALKAS6   |                                     |              |

## <適用規定>

- (1)「貴重品」とは、IATAの規定に定めるものをいいます。
- (2) 保管料に端数があるときは、10円単位に切り上げて計算します。

2022年11月01日現在 【1994.09.04以降適用】 日航関西エアカーゴ・システム株式会社

## 関連作業料金表

| 区 分   | 関連作業等の料金  | £  |
|---|---|--|
| 1. 申請又は届  | 1件につき   | 1,300円                                       |
| 2. 外国貨物運送申告   | 1申告につき  | 4,800円                                       |
| 3. 緒証明書等の発行   | 1件につき   | 400円   |
| 4. 諸手配 (ドライアイス 等)                                     | 1回につき<br>※ドライアイス 等は別途有料<br>ドライアイス: 1,350円 / 5kg単位<br>犬・猫等の餌: 400円 / 1回  | 700円   |
| 5. 改装・仕分・検査・検品など、<br>その他の手入れが営業時間外に及ぶとき               | 1時間につき  | 1,300円                                       |
| 6. 荷主の依頼による宝石類の検品・<br>仕分等の立会い                         | 1時間につき  | 4,600円                                       |
| 7. 貨物の積卸・仕分等の作業                                       | 作職員1名1時間につき   | 4,600円                                       |
| 8. フォークリフトの貸出料(器材のみ)                                  | 1時間につき (10 t 未満)<br>1時間につき (10 t 以上)  | 4,700円<br>20,000円                            |
| 9. 15 t フォークリフトの利用料<br>(積込作業料は別途要)                    | 1時間につき<br>基本料金 (FL手配料・保険料合む)  | 60,000円<br>90,000円                           |
| 10. 10tフォークリフト積込作業料<br>15tフォークリフト積込作業料                | 1AWBあたりトラック1台につき<br>1AWBあたりトラック1台につき  | 7,000円<br>12,000円                            |
| 11. パレットローダー使用料                                       | 貨物1kgにつき  | 3円   |
| 12. 上屋施設使用(氷詰・方面別仕分作業等)                               | 貨物1kgにつき  | 4円   |
|   | 1件(AWB,HAWB)につき *注)   | 1件 10枚まで 6,000円<br>(1枚増すごとに 100円加降)          |
| 13. デジタルカメラ写真撮影                                       | *注) ・原用、到額時(プレイクダウン後)の貨物状態の写真撮影とさ ・到額ULD からのプレイクダウン前、プレイクダウン中などのこ<br>2Fエアラインデスクにお問い合わせをお願い致します。<br>・ただし、内容により当社が困難と判断した場合の写真撮影についます。<br>お問い合わせ先:日本航空輸入貨物 関西空港支店 072-455-3 | ご依頼や、特出する内容につきましては、<br>りきましてはお断りさせていただく場合がござ |
|   | ・1件(AWB,HAWB)につき (基本:平日時間内)<br>他社上屋からの保税運送貨物  | 10,700円                                      |
| 14.消毒作業および消毒に関わるサービス(初生ひな含む)<br>(塩茶、噴霧消毒・その他消毒に関わる作業) | <ul> <li>上記料金に加え、1件(AWB,HAWB)につき<br/>(関係各所との調整、場所の確保、人員の調整料)</li> <li>※取扱料金、ULD解体料金は別途タリブに準じる。</li> </ul>   | 20,000円                                      |
| 15. 充電式コンデナへの充電サービス<br>医薬品取扱対象貨物(CEIV)除く              | 1台1日につき L D 3<br>L D 3以外  | 1,000円<br>3,000円                             |
| 16. 貨物確認作業<br>(保冷コンテナ温度・バッテリーチェック)                    | 1件1個1回につき<br>※ただし、1件の最低料金は1,000円  | 2 0 0円                                       |
|   |   |  |

Effective Feb 01,2024

All charges in Japanese Yen(JPY)

## A. Storage Charge

(1) Free Storage

No storage charge will be incurred for 24hours from 08:00am of the next day of arrival.

- (2) Basic Charge
- (A) Within 2 days after free storage period;

| -per consignment, per piece up to and including 10kgs |                              |          | 150   |
|---|------------------------------|----------|-------|
|   | 11kgs up to                  | 50kgs    | 300   |
|   | 51kgs up to                  | 100kgs   | 450   |
|   | 101kgs up to                 | 300kgs   | 750   |
|   | 301kgs up to                 | 500kgs   | 1,500 |
|   | 501kgs up to                 | 1,000kgs | 1,800 |
| over 1,000kgs, in addition to JPY1,800 per 500kgs     |                              |          | 560   |
| -Mi   | nimum charge per consignment |          | 300   |

- (B) Subsequent charge up to 10 days after basic charge period as shown in (A)

  -every 100kgs of fraction thereof, per piece, per day

  180.-
- (3) Second Subsequent Charge

up to 15 days after the subsequent charge period as shown in (B)
-per 100kgs or fraction thereof, per piece, per day
additional cost for promoting delivery, per consignment
150.-

(4) Additional Charge

for the period exceeding the period as shown in (3) 336.--per 100kgs or fraction thereof, per piece, per day

| /Al-6\  |      |  |
|---------|------|--|
| (Notes) | <br> |  |

- 1. "Per consignment" means "per Air Waybill"
- 2. When consolidated shipments are disassembled and stored in the unit of House Air Waybill, storage charges are applied to each shipments under a House Air Waybill. The date of storage for an individual shipment under a House Air Waybill shall be retroactive to the day when the shipment under the Master Air Waybill was carried into the warehouse.
- 3. Weight per piece means the average weight per piece of the consignment.
- 4. Fractions of kgs. per piece shall be rounded down. If the weight of the consignment per piece is less than 1kg., rate/charge for 1kg shall be applied.
- The free storage period is not available for cargo arriving from another airports by transportation by consolidators
- When a request is made to hold the delivered cargo, the additional charge under (4) shall be applied.

| (Effectiveess) |  |  |  |
|----------------|--|--|--|
|----------------|--|--|--|

The Rate price list is effective from Mar 01, 2024.



Effective Feb 01.2024

All charges in Japanese Yen(JPY)

## B. Handling Charge

I. Charges for Special Facilities, etc.

| ondiges for special racifices, etc.                                    |       |
|--|-------|
| (1) Use of special storage facilities;                                 |       |
| - per package, per day;  |       |
| (A) Valuables  | 150   |
| (B) Animals (C) Restricted articles                                    | 150   |
| (-,  | 150.  |
| (D) Frozen goods (minus 20 degrees celsius room)                       |       |
| up to and including 10kgs  | 175   |
| 11kgs up to 100kgs   | 210   |
| 101kgs up to 300kgs  | 330,- |
| 301kgs up to 1,000kgs  | 605   |
| over 1,000kgs., in addition to JPY 110per 1,000kgs.                    | 110   |
| ② ULD unit (LD3 only)  |       |
| <ul> <li>per ULD, per day;</li> </ul>                                  | 4,000 |
|  |       |
| (E) Refrigerated goods (plus 5 degrees celsius room)  ① loose shipment |       |
| up to and including 10kgs  | 175   |
| 11kgs up to 100kgs   | 210   |
| 101kgs up to 300kgs  | 330   |
| 301kgs up to 1,000kgs  | 605   |
| over 1,000kgs., in addition to JPY 110per 1,000kgs.                    | 110   |
| ② ULD unit (LD3 only)  |       |
| - per ULD, per day;  | 4,000 |
|  |       |
| (F) Fixed temperature room   |       |
| (1) loose shipment   |       |
| up to and including 10kgs  | 175   |
| 11kgs up to 100kgs   | 210   |
| 101kgs up to 300kgs  | 330   |
| 301kgs up to 1,000kgs  | 605   |
| over 1,000kgs., in addition to JPY 110per 1,000kgs. ② ULD unit         | 110   |
| - per ULD, per day; (LD3)  | 4,000 |
| (except LD3)   | 5,000 |
|  |       |

(G) \*Pharmaceutical (Providing pharmaceutical handling services excluding the above items D to F)

1 Per one pharmaceutical handling shipment(1MAWB/1HAWB) Apply per arrival

Basic charge loose shipment 4,000ULD shipment 5,000Weight proportional charge, per 1kg /per day 12-

2 Per one pharmaceutical handling shipment on Active container (1MAWB/1HAWB) Apply per arrival

Basic charge ULD shipment 5,000-Battery charge, per 1ULD/per day 3.000-

(2) Use of valuable goods inspection room; 4,500-

-per consignment, per hour

### II. Handling Charges

(1) Temporary disassembling of consignment for inspection and/or other care of consignment;

 -per one time, per consignment up to and including 100kgs.

 up to and including 100kgs.
 1000. 

 over 100kgs up to and including over 500kgs up to and including 1,000kgs
 3000. 

 over 1,000kgs
 4000. 

(2) Monitor dogs, cats, etc. Kenneling

-1 cage Per/Day 600.-

(3) Other services not specified otherwise:

actual cost

(4) Transport charge (including transport at the time of temporary withdrawal); Between bonded warehouse and inspection area of customs or animal quarantine or plant quarantine, in the cargo area

-per one time, per consignment

 up to and including 100kgs.
 550. 

 over
 100kgs up to and including 500kgs
 1,100. 

 over
 500kgs up to and including 1,000kgs
 1,550. 

 over 1,000kgs
 2,000. 





JAL Kansai Aircargo System Co., Ltd. Import Warehouse Export group 072-455-3667 / +81-72-455-3667

Effective Feb 01,2024

All charges in Japanese Yen(JPY)

# (5) Terminal Utility Fee

900 -

basic plus 8.- /kg

Max.15.500.-

However, in the case of ULD intact cargo, it is not related to weight and ULD TYPE.

In the basic plus per kilogram

2.800.-

In addition, shipment to which the charges of ULD intact service are applied is as follows,

- a. Numper of pieces of shipment shown on MAWB corresponds to number of ULD.
- Shipment under one MAWB must consist of ULD unit cargo only shall not contain loose cargo.
- c. Shipment which is requested in advance to be delivered in intact ULD.
- d. Shipment which is to be delivered by the following day after arrival.

## (6) Urgent Handling Charge

(A) In Warehouse

When the urgent handling of arrival shipments is demanded, the following contents are applied to it.

-Per consignment (1MAWB/1HAWB), to which urgent handling request is received by

| 30 minutes before | flight arrival   | ATA 8:30-  | 21:59 | 22:00-8:29 |
|-------------------|------------------|------------|-------|------------|
| number of shipmer | 1 pieces up to   | 5 pieces   | 2,000 | 2,500      |
|                   | 6 pieces up to   | 25 pieces  | 3,000 | 3,750      |
| 2                 | 26 pieces up to  | 50 pieces  | 4,000 | 5,000      |
| į                 | 1 pieces up to   | 100 pieces | 5,000 | 6,250      |
| 1                 | l01 pieces up to | 200 pieces | 8,000 | 10,000     |

Condition check and match-up of shipment shall be done as follow, and the charge is not applied in case that arrival check would not be completed within the guaranteed time. a, 1 pieces up to 100 pieces

within 120min.(passenger flight) or 150min.(freighter flight) after time of arrival. b, 101 pieces up to 200 pieces

within 150min.(passenger flight) or 180min.(freighter flight) after time of arrival.

In the case of shipments more than 200 pieces, it would be consulted by being agreed in the following charge and handling.

| in the tollowing charge and handling.        |                  |                    |
|--|------------------|--------------------|
| flat charge                                  | ٢                | 5,000 8:30-21:59   |
| + for each additional 100 pieces or fraction | - (charge)       | + 6,000 22:00-8:29 |
|  | (guranteed time) | + 30min.           |

The service shall not be applied to following shipment and case.

- Shipment which requires careful handling and is especially considered to be unsuitable for this service.
- 2. In case that urgent handling request is not accepted by 30 minutes before flight arrival. The charge shall not be applied to urgent handling for priority (express) cargo of each airline.

#### (B) Out Warehouse

-Per consignment (1MAWB/1HAWB), to which urgent handling request is received by 3 hours before pick up (pick-up reception).

|                   |                  | Reception 8:30-21:59 |        | 22:00-8:29 |
|-------------------|------------------|----------------------|--------|------------|
| number of shipmer | 1 pieces up to   | 5 pieces             | 5,000  | 6,250,-    |
|                   | 6 pieces up to   | 25 pieces            | 6,000  | 7,500      |
|                   | 26 pieces up to  | 50 pieces            | 7,000  | 8,750      |
|                   | 51 pieces up to  | 100 pieces           | 8,000  | 10,000     |
|                   | 101 pieces up to | 200 pieces           | 11.000 | 13.750 -   |

The delivery time shall be done as follow, and the charge is not applied in case that delivery would not be completed within the guaranteed time. After vehicle contact and OUT registration, it will be ready for delivery within 30 minutes. 

\*\*Mixed pick up with other shipment is not possible.

In the case of shipments more than 200 pieces, it would be consulted by being agreed in the following charge and handling.

| flat charge                   |                           | 5,000 8:30-21:59     |
|-------------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------|
| + for each additional 100 pie | eces or fraction (charge) | + 6,000,- 22:00-8:29 |

The service shall not be applied to following shipment and case.

- Shipment which requires careful handling and is especially considered to be unsuitable for this service.
- 2. In case that urgent handling request is not accepted by 3hours before shipment pick up.
- 3. Shipment which has not match-up at the time of the urgent handling request.
- 4. Shipment picked up by bonded transportation approval



JAL Kansai Aircargo System Co., Ltd. Import Warehouse Export group 072-455-3667 / +81-72-455-3667

Effective Feb 01,2024

All charges in Japanese Yen(JPY)

### (C) Special urgent

When the urgent handling of arrival shipments is demanded, the following contents are applied to it.

-Per consignment (1MAWB/1HAWB), to which special urgent handling request is received by

| 30 minutes before flight arrival | ATA 8:30   | -21:59 | 22:00-8:29 |
|----------------------------------|------------|--------|------------|
| number of shipmer 1 pieces up to | 5 pieces   | 10,000 | 12,500     |
| 6 pieces up to                   | 25 pieces  | 12,000 | 15,000     |
| 26 pieces up to                  | 50 pieces  | 14,000 | 17,500     |
| 51 pieces up to                  | 100 pieces | 16,000 | 20,000     |
| 101 pieces up to                 | 200 pieces | 22,000 | 27,500     |

Condition check and match-up of shipment shall be done as follow, and the charge is not applied in case that arrival check would not be completed within the guaranteed time. a. 1 pieces up to 100 pieces

within 120min.(passenger flight) or 150min.(freighter flight) after time of arrival.

b. 101 pieces up to 200 pieces

within 150min.(passenger flight) or 180min.(freighter flight) after time of arrival.

In the case of shipments more than 200 pieces, it would be consulted by being agreed in the following charge and handling.

The delivery time shall be done as follow, and the charge is not applied in case that delivery would not be completed within the guaranteed time. After vehicle contact and OUT registration, it will be ready for delivery within 30 minutes. \*Mixed pick up with other shipment is not possible.

The service shall not be applied to following shipment and case.

- 1. Shipment which requires careful handling and is especially considered to be unsuitable for this service.
- 2. In case that urgent handling request is not accepted by 30 minutes before flight arrival.
- 3. Shipment picked up by bonded transportation approval

The charge shall not be applied to urgent handling for priority (express) cargo of each airline.

#### (7) SP Handling Charge

When the following handling is used, we apply it

- 1. When SP shipments delivered that you use an exclusive yard is requested.
- 2. When we delivered SP shipments and JLKAS pallets at the same time.

## -Per consignment (1MAWB/1HAWB)

| up to and including 100kgs                           | 1,000 |
|--|-------|
| 100kgs up to 500kgs                                  | 1,500 |
| 500kgs up to 2,000kgs                                | 2,000 |
| 2,000kgs up to 3,000kgs                              | 3,000 |
| 3,000kgs up to 4,000kgs                              | 5,000 |
| 4,000kgs up to 5,000kgs                              | 7,000 |
| over 5,000kgs., in addition to JPY 300, -per 100kgs, | 300   |

### (8) Assortment charge of consolideted shipments

(A) Simultaneous assortment charge of consolideted shipments 85.per house Air Waybill, per one time

## (B) Assortment charge of consolideted shipments

| per master Air Waybill, per one time     | 1000 |
|--|------|
| up to and including 100kgs.              | 2000 |
| over 100kgs up to and including 500kgs   | 3000 |
| over 500kgs up to and including 1,000kgs | 4000 |
| over 1,000kgs                            |      |

<sup>&</sup>quot;(A)Simultaneous assortment charge" shall be applied in case that house manifest is submitted to JALKAS on arrival day.

- a. In case that house manifest is submitted to JALKAS on and after the next day of arrival.
- b. In case that Consolidator carries in shipment from other import warehouse to JALKAS warehouse.
- c. In case that consolidated shipment is assorted further.





JAL Kansai Aircargo System Co., Ltd. Import Warehouse Export group 072-455-3667 / +81-72-455-3667

<sup>&</sup>quot;(B)Assortment charge of consolideted shipments" shall be applied n case that shipment fulfills any of the following conditions.

Effective Feb 01.2024 All charges in Japanese Yen(JPY)

- III. Charge for Unloading from ULD, etc.; as per IATA regulations
- IV. Special Equipment Charge

Extra charge will be assessed when special equipment is arranged and used; actual cost

V. Overtime Delivery Charge

Overtime delivery charge shall be applied when the consignment is delivered in the following hours:

(Monday and the next day when the beginning of the week is holidays

⇒ 21:00-8:30 of the next day)

(Except above day

⇒ 17:30-8:30 of the next day)

-per consignment

-consignment up to 1,000kgs, per one time

1,200.-

-consignment over 1,000kgs, per one time

2.400.-

#### (Notes)

- 1. "Per consignment" means " per Air Waybill". "Per consignment" of "Terminal Utility Fee" means "Per Air Waybill, per time of delivery".
- 2. Total amount of charges shall be rounded up to the nearest JYE 1.-
- 3. If the weight of consignment is less than 1, -kg, rate and charges shall be applied as 1, -kg. Fraction thereof shall be rounded up to the nearest kg. However, in the case of Use of special storage facilities, Fractions of kgs. per piece shall be rounded down. However, for I -(1) Use of special storage facilities; (G) Pharmaceuticals. If the the weight of each consignment is less than 1.-kg, it shall be calculated by actual weight.
- 4. Weight per piece means the average weight per piece of the consignment.
- 5. "ULD unit shipment" means the number of ULD unit is the same as the number of AWB pieces and shall be delivered in intact ULD without break-down. Charges for special facilities to shipment contains both "ULD unit shipment" and "Loose shipment" shall be aggregate sum of charges which are applied to each shipment (piece) according to its category.
- 6. "Valuables" and "Restricted articles" mean those defined and classified by IATA regulations, and items so instructed by carriers or customs authorities to be handled as valuables or restricted articles.
- 7. "Pharmaceuticals" mean which IATA special code (PIL / ACT / CRT) is written on MAWB. Or, the shipment which instructed us to handle as Pharmaceuticals from forwarders,
- 8. Other charges than those above shall be applied according to the tariff separately established.

(Effectiveess)-

The Rate price list is effective from Mar 01, 2024.



